APP5 PRIVACY COLLECTION NOTICE WA FOOTBALL WEBSITE



Last Reviewed/Approved	February 2025 (Reviewed)
Next Review	February 2027
Responsible Officer	Governance & Projects Specialist
Applicable Legislation	Privacy Act 1988 (Cth)
Relevant Policies/Manuals	WAF Privacy Policy, Information Security Manual
Related Procedures	

WEST AUSTRALIAN FOOTBALL COMMISSION INC. ABN 51 167 923 136 ("WA FOOTBALL") AUSTRALIAN PRIVACY COLLECTION NOTICE WA FOOTBALL (WAF) WEBSITE

In order to comply with our obligations under the *Privacy Act 1988* (Cth) (**Privacy Act**), we are required to notify you of certain matters when we collect your personal information (**Notice**). These matters are outlined below.

Why we collect your personal		
information?	(a) provide you with information or updates about WAF, football in Western Australia and our events; and	
	(b) for internal purposes including the administration of our website, data analytics, compliance with law, legal processes or our internal policies and procedures.	
Who will we disclose your personal information to and will this be overseas?	In order to provide our services to you and for the purposes specified above, we may need to disclose your personal information to third parties, which may include third party service providers who may help us, for example, to conduct promotions, competitions or fundraisers or to determine what marketing information you might find useful. Such third parties are generally located in Australia. WAF ensures that your personal information is not disclosed overseas otherwise than in accordance with the Privacy Act.	
Do we collect sensitive information?	We do not ask for, and do not knowingly collect, sensitive information from you.	

For further information regarding the way we collect, use and disclose your personal information please see our Privacy Policy which is available on our website at http://www.wafootball.com.au.

If we do not collect your personal information, we may be unable to provide you with our services, in particular our website may not work as intended. If you do not feel comfortable with the circumstances of collection or potential disclosure of your personal information, as outlined in this Notice or our Privacy Policy, or you do not wish to provide us with your personal information, please cease using our services immediately or contact us at the details below.

Western Australian Football Commission Inc. PO Box 49, Tuart Hill WA 6939